

Airport Advisory Commission Colorado Springs Airport 7770 Milton E. Proby Pkwy., Suite 50 Colorado Springs, CO 80916 Phone: 719.550.1900 www.flycos.com

April 28, 2015

Attention: The Honorable Merv Bennett, President Colorado Springs City Council

RE: Letter of transmittal for consideration of final draft of Airport Advisory Commission Rules & Procedures IAW City Charter, Article IX, § 9-10(a)

The Colorado Springs Airport Advisory Commission has been fully briefed on the changes the City Council proposed to our draft rules and procedures at the recent work session on 13 April, 2015

Following inclusion of your recommended modification, authored by the city attorney, to our proposed draft rules and procedures, the Commission voted, on 22 April, 2105 to adopt those changes in total. Therefore, we believe the version placed before you today fully supports your directions by which the Airport Advisory Commission is to operate. Since the Airport Advisory Commission is not a decision-making body, the latitude you will authorize through the approval of these rules and procedures will result in more informed advise we are able to provide you and other local governing bodies.

We thank you for your time and effort in receiving and considering our request. The Airport Advisory Commission strongly encourages City Council approve the offered resolution to employ these new rules and procedures of operation at your earliest convenience

Sincerely,

land with Brancas

Andrew W. Biancur, Chairman, Airport Advisory Commission

CC: Dan Gallagher, Director of Aviation, Colorado Springs Airport Britt Haley, City Attorney's Office